
Site Name: Charmouth Camping and Caravanning Club Site

Address: Monkton Wyld Farm, Scott’s Lane, Nr Charmouth, Dorset DT6 6DB

Telephone: 01297 32965

OS Map Ref: 193 - SY329965 Latitude: 50.7642   Longitude: -2.9514

AXMINSTER

CHARD

CREWKERNE

LYME
REGIS

CHARMOUTH

ILMINSTER
N

    follow
  signs for
 Dorchester
A35

from
Dorchester

from South
West and
Honiton

Leave A303 at
A358 for Chard

from North
follow signs for
Axminster

from London
(M3, J8)

from North
(M5, J.25)
and Taunton

A358

A358

A30
A30

A358

A303

A303

A35

A35

A35

Keep to A35
Do not go into
Charmouth 

1/2 MILE

From West:
Take 1st left after
Dorset  boundary
sign  X  (350 yards)

From East:
Turn right 1/2 mile
   past end of dual
      carriageway.  Y

Axminster

A35

A35

B3165

SP Marshwood


